

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20895-20896/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/2012 and 30/04/2012 in WP
No.1970/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SOHINI MOHAN SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAYMOND KERSI SIRWALA

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing Official Translation and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 19/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mangal S. Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Prasad S. Choradia, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| To be listed on the date notified i.e., 30th July, 2012.
| The ad interim protection granted to the petitioner by the High Court upto
| 23rd July, 2012 is extended till 30th July, 2012, without prejudice to the
| case of either side.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH BALA MEHRA]
| | COURT MASTER