

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20895-20896/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2012  
in WP No.1970/2012 and order dated 30/04/2012 in WP No.1970/2012  
passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SOHINI MOHAN SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAYMOND KERSI SIRWALA

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 27/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.  
Mr.S.Suri, Adv.  
Mr.Satendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.A.Bedi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3-4 of 2015 are allowed. The delay in filing the  
undertaking in compliance of order dated 18.01.2013 is condoned.

Two weeks' time is granted to the applicant/respondent to  
file the undertaking before the trial court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.11.28

10:55:21 IST

Reason: